

# WHACK THE MOLES

ELECTRONIC GAME



Press the on-off button to wake up the machine and the game will start immediately.  
To turn it off press the on-off button again.

If you do not operate the game machine for 1 min or more, the game machine will move to sleep mode.  
Push the on-off button and the game starts from level 1.

**How to play:** Smash the light-up button to score. There are a total of 15 levels. You will hear the celebration sound and you will go to the next level directly. If you press the light-up button while the celebration voice is playing, the game will restart the level.

**Scoring rules:**

- Level 1:** 25 buttons will light up. You pass the level if you turn off 14 keys or more and fail when turning off 6 light-up buttons or less.
  - Level 2:** 33 buttons will light up. You pass the level if you turn off 16 keys or more and fail when turning off 6 light-up buttons or less.
  - Level 3:** 45 buttons will light up. You pass the level if you turn off 18 keys or more and fail when turning off 6 light-up buttons or less.
  - Level 4:** 63 buttons will light up. You pass the level if you turn off 20 keys or more and fail when turning off 6 light-up buttons or less.
  - From level 4 to level 15:** You still have to smash 63 light-up buttons. You need to turn off 2 more buttons in the level you are playing than the last level.
- And in every level, you can fail when turning off 6 light-up buttons or less.

**Victory:** The celebration voice will start and the 4 buttons of the upper row will light together. The game machine will go to sleep mode and can start again by waking it up.

**Defeat:** The 4 buttons of the upper row will light one by one if you do not turn off enough light-up buttons. The game machine will move to sleep mode after 20 seconds. The game will be over directly if you press 6 light-up buttons by mistake, the lights will turn off.

**(EN) WARNING** Not suitable for children under 36 months. Small parts. Choking hazard. **(NL) WAARSCHUWING** Niet geschikt voor kinderen jonger dan 36 maanden. Kleine onderdelen. Verstikkingsgevaar. **(DE) ACHTUNG** Nicht für Kinder unter 36 Monate geeignet. Kleinteile. Erstickungsgefahr. **(FR) ATTENTION** Ne convient pas aux enfants de moins de 36 mois. Petites éléments. Danger d'étouffement. **(SK) UPOZORNENIE** Nevhodné pre deti do troch rokov. Malé časti. Nebezpečenstvo dusenia. **(CS) UPOZORNĚNÍ** Nevhodné pro děti do tří let. Malé části. Nebezpečí zalknutí. **(BG) ПРЕДУПРЕЖДЕНИЕ** Неподходящо за деца под 36 месеца. Малки части. Опасност от задавяне. **(RO) AVERTISMENT** Nerecomandat copiilor mai mici de 36 de luni. Părți mici. Pericol de sufocare internă. **(ET) HOIATUS** Ei ole sobiv alla kolmeaastastele lastele. Väikesed osad. Lämbumisoht. **(LV) BRĪDINĀJUMS** Nav piemērots bērniem, kas jaunāki par trim gadiem. Sikas detaļas. Aizrīšanās risks. **(HU) FIGYELMEZTETÉS** Csak három évnél idősebb gyermekek számára alkalmas. Kis alkatrészek. Fulladásveszély. **(PL) OSTRZEŻENIE** Nieodpowiednie dla dzieci w wieku poniżej 3 lat. Małe części. Niebezpieczeństwo udławienia się. **(IT) AVVERTENZA** Non adatto a bambini di età inferiore a 3 anni. Piccole parti. Rischio di soffocamento. **(IS) VIÐVÖRUN** Ekki við hæfi barna yngri en þriggja ára. Litlir hlutir. Köfnunarhætta. **(ES) ADVERTENCIA** No conviene para niños menores de tres años. Partes pequeñas. Peligro de atragantamiento. **(DA) ADVARSEL** Ikke egnet til børn under 3 år. Små dele. Kvælningsfare. **(NO) ADVARSEL** Ikke egnet for barn under 36 måneder. Små deler. Kvælningsfare. **(SV) VARNING** Inte lämpligt för barn under 3 år. Små delar. Kvävningsrisk. **(FI) VAROITUS** Ei soveltu alle 3-vuotiaille lapsille. Pieniä osia. Tukehtumisvaara. **(HR) UPOZORENJE** Igračka nije prikladna za djecu mlađu od 36 mjeseci. Mali dijelovi. Opasnost od gušenja. **(EL) ΠΡΟΕΙΔΟΠΟΙΗΣΗ** Δεν είναι κατάλληλο για παιδιά κάτω των 36 μηνών. Μικρά μέρη. Κίνδυνος πνιγμού. **(SL) OPOZORILO** Ni primerno za otroke, mlajše od 36 mesecev. Majhni deli. Nevarnost zadušitve zaradi tujka. **(PT) AVISO** Contra-indicado para crianças com menos de 36 meses. Pequenas partes. Risco de asfixia. **(MK) ПРЕДУПРЕДУВАЊЕ** Не е погодно за деца под 36 месеци. Мали делови. Опасност од задушвање.

**(EN) WARNING** Contains coin battery. Hazardous if swallowed - see instructions. **(NL) WAARSCHUWING** Bevat een knoopcelbatterij. Gevaarlijk bij inslikken - zie instructies. **(DE) ACHTUNG** Enthält eine Knopfzelle. Gefährlich bei Verschlucken - siehe Bedienungsanleitung. **(FR) ATTENTION** Contient une pile bouton. Dangereux en cas d'ingestion - voir instructions. **(SK) UPOZORNENIE** Obsahuje mincovú batériu. Nebezpečné po prehltnutí - prečítajte si pokyny. **(CS) VAROVÁNÍ** Obsahuje knoflíkové baterie. Jejich požití může být životu nebezpečné - viz návod. **(BG) ПРЕДУПРЕЖДЕНИЕ** Съдържа батерия тип „монета“. Опасност при поглъщане - виж инструкцията. **(RO) AVERTISMENT** Conține baterie rotundă. Nociv în caz de înghițire - a se vedea instrucțiunile. **(ET) HOIATUS** Sisaldab nööppatareid. Allaneelamisel ohtlik - vaadake juhiseid. **(LV) BRĪDINĀJUMS** Ir ietverta monētbaterija. Bīstama, ja tiek norīta - skatīt instrukciju. **(HU) FIGYELMEZTETÉS** Gombelemet tartalmaz. Lenyelés esetén ártalmas - lásd a használati útmutatót. **(PL) OSTRZEŻENIE** Zawiera baterię guzikową. W przypadku połknięcia stanowi niebezpieczeństwo - patrz instrukcja. **(IT) AVVERTIMENTO** Contiene una batteria a bottone. Pericolosa se ingerita, si vedano le istruzioni. **(IS) VIÐVÖRUN** Inniheldur hnapparafhlöðu. Hættuleg ef gleypt - sjá leiðbeiningar. **(ES) ADVERTENCIA** Contiene una pila de botón. Es peligrosa si se ingiere - ver las instrucciones. **(DA) ADVARSEL** Indeholder et knapbatteri. Farlig ved indtagelse - se instruktionerne. **(NO) ADVARSEL** Inneholder knappcellebatteri. Farlig ved svelging - se instruksjonene. **(SV) VARNING** Innehåller knappcells batteri. Farlig vid förtäring - se bruksanvisningen. **(FI) VAROITUS** Sisältää kolikkopariston. Vaarallinen nieltynä - katso ohjeita. **(HR) UPOZORENJE** Sadrži gumbastu bateriju. Opasno u slučaju gutanja - pogledajte upute. **(EL) ΠΡΟΕΙΔΟΠΟΙΗΣΗ** Περιέχει μπαταρία τύπου "κέρμα". Επικίνδυνο εάν καταποθεί - βλέπε οδηγίες. **(SL) OPOZORILO** Vsebuje baterijo v obliki kovanca. Nevarno v primeru zaužitja - glejte navodila. **(PT) AVISO** Contém baterias de relógio. Perigo ao ingerir - ver instruções. **(MK) ПРЕДУПРЕДУВАЊЕ** Содржи батерија во форма на паричка. Опасно ако се проголта - видете во упатството.

Raccolta differenziata. Verifica le disposizioni del tuo comune.

PAP	PET
Paper Carta	Plastic Plastica
Cardboard card Cartoncino	Blister Blister

3x LR44 1.5V  Incl.  Excl.

CE 0-3

Art no. 35817Z Batch no. 2300374



T.T. International\* Jan Hilgersweg 9, 5657 ES Eindhoven (NL)  
Тои-Игрушки Интернешнл Ян Хилгерсверг  
NL-5657 ЭС Эйнховен Нидерланды



FR

CARTE ET PLAQUETTE  
THERMOFORMÉE À SÉPARER  
ET À DÉPOSER DANS  
LE BAC DE TRI



FR

Cet appareil  
et ses piles  
se recyclent

À DÉPOSER  
EN MAGASIN



OU

À DÉPOSER  
EN DÉCHÈTERIE



Points de collecte sur [www.quefairedemesdechets.fr](http://www.quefairedemesdechets.fr)